

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
SA No. 135 of 2005

Most. Dulari Devi ..... Appellant

Versus

Jamuni Devi ..... Respondent

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant : Mr. Amar Kr. Sinha , Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. Rahul Gupta , Adv.

**06 / 22.09.2022**

Heard the parties.

Perusal of the record reveals that vide order dated 28.06.2022, the prayer for time was allowed as the last chance.

Learned counsel for the appellant again prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- by the appellant to the respondents through the learned counsel for the respondents appearing in the record within four weeks from the date of this order, failing which this appeal will stand dismissed without further reference to the bench.

In case the appellant produces the proof of payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- by the appellants to the respondents through the learned counsel for the respondent appearing in the record within four weeks, list this appeal after eight weeks.

**(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)**

Smita/-