

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 135 of 2005**

Most. Dulari Devi

... **Appellant**

-Versus-

Jamuni Devi

... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant

: Mr. Kundan Kumar Ambastha, Advocate

For the Respondent

: Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate

12/25.03.2026 With consent of the parties, let this matter be sent for mediation in
light of "Mediation for the Nation Drive 2.0".

2. The Member Secretary, Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority shall
take endeavour for appearance of the parties in the mediation.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

*Dated: 25th March, 2026
Ajay/*